PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6363007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXPOSIT LABS, INC.	09/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACET DATA, INC.
Street Address:	995 MARKET STREET, SUITE 307
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14444888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5384.002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE HEITLAND
SIGNATURE:	/ Janine Heitland /
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=5384002US1NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=5384002US1NAMECHANGE#page2.tif source=5384002US1NAMECHANGE#page3.tif

PATENT 506316258 REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0363

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5384.002US1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Facet Data, Inc. Exposit Labs, Inc. Street Address: 995 Market Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suite 307 []Yes [X]No City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94103 Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/444,888 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: François P. deVilliers [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /FDV/ 2020-10-21 Francois P. deVilliers/Reg. No. 48,200 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0364



Secretary of State

Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.
Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval Issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees FILED Course
Secretary of State
State of California
OCT 14 2010



100

James Payne

Type or Print Name

This Space For Office Use Only

t					
1,	Corporate Nas	18 (Enter the exact name of the foreign corporation as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)			
Ex	posit Labs, Inc.				
			AL-LIBAR		
2.	New Corporat	(Enter the new name of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the corporation was formed, as noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporation has not changed and you are merely filling this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)			
Fac	cet Data, Inc.				
			بمعربين		
3.	Jurisdiction	Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed – must match the jurisdiction 4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number on the records of the California Secretary of State.)			
De	laware	C4289093			
5.	5. Read and Sign Below (See Instructions. Office or title not required. Do not use a computer generated signature.)				
lar	n a comorate offi	er and am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign corporation.			

ASDC

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

Signature

2017 California Secretary of State Issue.soc.ca.gov/business/be

REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0365



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EXPOSIT LABS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FACET DATA, INC." ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 7:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

7465431 8320 SR# 20197538138

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR.

Authentication: 203789457

Date: 10-14-19

PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0366